Goodhue Fee Schedule - 2025

Item	Fee
Building and Zoning*	
Conditional Use Permit/Variance Application	\$350.00
Interm Use Permit	\$350.00
Rezoning Request Application	\$350.00
Preliminary Plat Review	\$100.00 Not if Building Pemit
Annexation Request Application	\$500.00
Minor Subdvision Application	\$350.00
Street/Alley/Utility Vacation Application	\$350.00
Zoning Permit application	\$75.00
Commercial Site Plans Review	Actual cost of Engineer/Construction fee
Roofing Permit	\$85.00 per Goodhue County
Siding Permit	\$85.00 per Goodhue County
Demolition Permit	\$70.25 per Goodhue County
Mechanical Permit	Based on Value
Window Permit	<5 \$100 per Goodhue County
Window Permit	>5 \$100 per Goodhue County
Manufactured Home	Based on Value
Driveway Permit	\$50.00 Fee if no Form Filed
Building Permit Violation	\$85 or Double Permit Fee/whichever is greater

*All Zoning Applications subject to applicable publishing and recording fees in addition to above

Administrative/Finance Fees/Misc

Paper copy Requests	.25 < 100 pages- \$30 per hour and .25 per page	
NSF Check	\$35.00	
Return Check Fee	\$35.00	
Special Assesment Search	\$30.00	
Research Records	\$30.00	
Solicitor/Peddlers Permit	\$100 for 3 days	
Golf Cart Permit (Annual)	\$15.00	
TIF fee	\$10,000	
Public Dance Permit	\$125	

Liquor/Tobacco

• •		
Eddible Cannabiniod License		
3.2% Malt Liquor:		
On Sale	\$100.00	
Off Sale	\$20.00	
One Day	\$25.00	
Liquor License		
On Sale	\$2,050.00	
off Sale	\$100.00	
One Day		
Sunday	\$200.00	
Wine		
Club		
Tobacco	\$50.00	
Consumption and Display (Set-Up)	\$100.00	

Water

Water Hookup Fee	\$750.00
Water Availability Charge	450
Water Minimum/Base/Per Unit Charge	\$23.00
Water Rate	T1 = \$2.80/1000 gal - up to 4,000 gal
	T2 = \$3.05/1000 gal - > 4001 gal
Flushing and Maintaining Private Hydrants	\$120.00
Storm Water Fee	\$2.50
Conservation Water Rate Residental	> 9000 gal / or #.06
Conservation Water Sprinkler Rate	\$4.10
Water Infrastructure Charge -All accounts/1000	0.9
Water Reconnection Fee	\$150.00
Bulk Water	\$75 /3000 gal, or \$150 semi/tanker
Water Bypass and Tampering Fee	\$1000 -Plus criminal citation possible
Replacement Water Meter	5/8" - \$186
	1" = \$230

Sewer

Sewer Rate	\$44.00
Sewer Hookup Fee	\$750.00
Sewer Minimum	\$44.00
Sewer Availablity Charge	450
Industrial Wastewater fees and charges	BOD's 40.76 or 100lbs, TSS 59.57 per 100 lbs
	BOD's Penalty Rate 4.50 lbs TSS Penalty Rate 4.50 lbs
	6 or more Violations per month BOD/TSS 7.50 lb.

Garbage

Commercial Overage Charge

\$185 + Tax minimum and/or Based on Violation

Public Works

Civil Defense fee	\$50/lot - \$250/gross acre Ind/Comm
Mowing	\$100.00 Minimum
Refuse/Recycle Collection Fee	\$26.25/month Residential
	Commercial - Based on size of dumpster & service schedule
Burn Pile Fee	Resident - N/A
	Out of Town Dumping - \$250 Fine/Fee
Salt or Salt/Sand Mix	Based on Current price and Availability
PW Labor Fees	\$80/hour/Person
Sweeper/Loader/Sanding/Snow Plowing/Dump truck	\$180/hour
Public Safety Street Sign Permit	\$200

Animal

Chicken Fee	\$1/chicken
Dog License (Annual)	\$10.00
Cat/Dog Running at large	\$50.00 Dog off Leash, Unattended by owner

Park and Pool Fees

Shelter Fee	\$25.00
Pool Party	\$75 1-35 people \$100 36-100 people

Family Pass (annual)	\$160.00	
Single Pass (annual)	\$80.00	
Lessons	\$45.00	
Private Lessons	\$15/1/2 hour	
Pool Classes - aerobics	\$25.00	
Pool Gate Fee	\$5.00	